11-13-2000



PATENTS RECORDA	TION COVER SHEET	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
 Kwang Ho KIM Hong Seok SEO Sang Myung BYUN Se Jin KU Yun Won LEE 	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-ku Seoul, Korea	
Type of Entity: Individuals	Type of Entity: Corporation of Korea	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment		
Execution Date: December 23, 1999		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is decided to the second seco	ution date of the application is: December 23, 1999	
A. Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional autobase	tottochod? No	
Additional numbers		
	s attached? No 6. Total number of documents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of documents involved: 1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 1331 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 1331 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpaym	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 1331 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or i inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpaym to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT USE 40.00 UP	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 1331 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or i inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpaym to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT USE 40.00 OP 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 1331 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or i inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.	

00472648.1

PATENT REEL: 011221 FRAME: 0585

PATENT	APPLICATI	ON ASSIGNMENT	***
SOLE OF	NI TNIOL S	IVENTORS	
EXECUTE	D OUTSIDE	U.S.A.	

ofgs file No. <u>P/923-379</u>

WHEREAS, I (We),	Kwang Ho KIM,		O, Sang Myung BYUN,
Se Jin KU and Yun Won I	LEE	as assiç	nor(s), have invented certai
improvements in HERMETIC F	KOTARY COMPRESS	OK	
been executed by me (us) of	for which an appli even date herewit	cation for Unit	ed States Letters Patent ha
WHEREAS, LG Ele	ectronics Inc., a	Korean corpor	ation, having its place o
business at 20, Yoido-Dong,	, Yongdungpo-Ku,	Seoul, Korea,	as assignee, is desirous o
acquiring all right, title a	and interest in an	d to said inven	tion and any Patent that ma
be granted therefor.			
NOW, THEREFORE, valuable consideration, the assignor(s), hereby sell, as interest for the United State aforesaid application for Pareissue applications and pate all other countries, including and all rights for past infinitely authorized and requestherefrom to said assignee indersigned for myself (ourse do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reall assignments thereof to so its representatives all whenever requested, to testing of said applications or all rightful oaths, and to successors, assigns and nominated States and all other porne and paid by said assignments are provided to the paid	te receipt of whe sign and set over tes and all other atent, all original ents applied for ong all rights of paringement, and the ested to issue all herein, as assigned elves) and my (our test without further issue and other applied assignee or it facts known to the fifty in any interfer patents may become do generally even inees to obtain particular test.	ich is hereby to said assigned countries in an all, divisional, or granted there riority from the Commissioner of patents on sale of the entire legal representation, plications for Patents assigns, to the enter of the enter of the enter involved, to say thing necessale at the protection of the enter of	the entire right, title and to said invention and the continuation, substitute of for in the United States and filling of said application of Patents and Trademarks is aid inventions or resulting e interest therein; and the entatives, heirs and assigns to execute and deliver all execute and deliver all executes are said inventions and respecting said inventions in legal proceedings in which sign all lawful papers, make many to assist assignee, its many to assist assignee, its many to said invention in the
VI . E 1190 B		16 wans	g Hi Kin
Date: 12/-5/1988			
Pate: 12/23/1999		Hon	y Seak Sea
		_	CALCING BYILL
Date: 12/23/1999		Jung	Mand Blak
Date: 12/23/1999		Şe	Jin KU
Pate: 12/23/1999		yeur	ndon lev
Pate:			

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 10/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 011221 FRAME: 0586